

INTERNATIONAL EQUIPMENT CO.

REF.: #IEC-8201/23-24

Pan No.: AADFI3825N

Date: 01.03.2024 Our GST No. 07AADFI3825N1Z5

30,58,500.00

QUOTATION

Company Name: Travel Food Services Pvt. Limited

City: Mumbai State: Maharashtra Contact Name : Abdul Rehman Contact No.: 9920292129 Email ID: abdul.rehman@k-corp.in

Kind Attan.: Mr. Abdul Rehman

Dear Sir,

We hereby give you the lowest possible price for the inquired products

SR. NO. CODE QTY DESCRIPTION MAKE MODEL UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE ELECTRIC OPERATED DEEP FAT FRYER - 20 Liter DEAN SR14F 1.64.500.00 1.64.500.00 2 2.44.000.00 4-HOT SQUARE PLATE ELECTRIC BOILING TOP FLECTROLUX 371017 2.44.000.00 2-WELL ELECTRIC PASTA COOKER ELECTROLUX 4,50,000.00 4,50,000.00 3 371099 6 1 4 9 MICROWAVE OVEN MENUMASTER RMS510TSIA 53,000.00 53,000.00 5 14 1 HEARTH OVEN REGRET MICROWAVE OVEN 6 24 1 MENUMASTER RMS510TSIA 53.000.00 53.000.00 26 ELECTRIC OPERATED DEEP FAT FRYER - 20 Liter 1,64,500.00 1,64,500.00 7 DEAN SR14E 1 28 2 DOOR BACK BAR REFRIGERATOR INDULGE BB-2 35,000.00 35,000.00 9 ELECTRIC ROTISSERIE 2,10,000.00 2,10,000.00 29 ROLLER GRILL RBE 120 1 6.40.000.00 10 32 1 FULLY AUTOMATIC ELECTRIC COMBI OVEN RATIONAL ICP061E 6.40.000.00 11 2 ELECTRIC SHAWARMA MACHINE PE-2 34,000.00 68,000.00 34 INDULGE 12 41 TABLE TOP GRIDDLE PLATE - Full Smooth GH-820 24,000.00 2 INDULGE 12,000.00 13 ELECTRIC OPERATED DEEP FAT FRYER - 20 Liter DEAN SR14E 1,64,500.00 51 1,64,500.00 1 14 61 2 TABLE TOP GRIDDLE PLATE - Full Smooth INDULGE GH-820 12,000.00 24,000.00 15 73 1 TABLE TOP GRIDDLE PLATE - Full Smooth INDULGE GH-818 9,000.00 9,000.00 16 75 SIRMAN IH-35WOK 28,000.00 56,000.00 2 INDUCTION WOK KOOLAIRE BY 17 ICE CUBE MACHINE - 94KG/Day ES0212A 1,40,000.00 94 1 1,40,000.00 MANITOWOC 18 105 BLENDER - OMNI L JTC TM-767 13,500.00 13,500.00 1 19 107 UNDER COUNTER GLASS WASHER ZANUSSI 402293 1,04,000.00 1,04,000.00 20 108 ICE CRUSHER INDULGE SY-110 5,000.00 5,000.00 KOOLAIRE BY 115 ICE CUBE MACHINE - 94KG/Day ES0212A 1,40,000.00 1,40,000.00 21 1 MANITOWOO 22 PRE RINSE UNIT - DECK MOUNTED T&S EX-1DP00-H 15,000.00 15.000.00 23 121 1 HOOD TYPE DISHWASHER WITH BOTH DOSING PUMP VEETSAN 520518 2,05,000.00 2.05.000.00 12.500.00 24 133 1 INSECT KILLER PCI SPIDER 12.500.00 25 PCI SPIDER 50,000.00 INSECT KILLER 12,500.00 134 ELECTRIC DETERGENT PUMP W/ADJUST 137 ODOSA00000D3REG 7,000.00 7,000.00 27 138 1 ELECTRIC RINSE AID PUMP W/ADJUST ODOSA0000B04REG 7.000.00 7.000.00

TERMS & CONDITION

PRICE : FOR Delhi

PAYMENT TERMS : 100% Advance, along with Purchase Order

: As Applicable FREIGHT : Extra At Actual

WOODEN PACKING : If wooden crating required can be arranged at additional cost @ Rs 1,000/- Or Rs 2,000/- per box.

UNLOADING : Unloading and Re-positioning of equipment at under client scope. PURCHASE ORDER : P.O. should be raised in favor of "International Equipment Co."

 $: 1\% \ extra \ (if \ required \ transit \ Insurance), the \ responsibility \ of \ completing \ the \ document/formalities \ if \ \ required \ by \ surveyor \ in \ case$ TRANSIT INSURANCE

of transit damage shall be customer scope.

INSTALLATION : All Electrical, Water and Gas connection etc. should be ready by client before Installation request.

WARRANTY : 2 years for Rational And One Year For rest of the Equipments From The Date Of Invoice For Manufacturing Defect.

GRAND TOTAL

Any Physical Damage, Transit Damage, Electric Fluctuation, Glass, Rubber And Consumable Parts Can't Be Covered In Warranty

TCS : If your turnover with IEC is or above 50 lakhs in the last Financial Year, then TCS of 0.10% of the total amount

will be applicable on each transaction . JURISDICTION : Subject to Delhi Jurisdiction.

OFFER VALIDITY : QUOTATION IS VAILD FOR 10 DAYS / TILL STOCK LASTS ONLY

Thanking You, International Equipment Co.

Krishna Kumar Thakui

9560159929

Office: K-4, Kewal Park Extn., 1St Floor, Opp. Ramlila Ground, Azadpur, Delhi -110033 Tel.: 09560159929 / 09810253942 • E-mail : equipmartsolution@yahoo.in

Regd. Add.: No. 39, Gali 16 Ft., Govt. Road, B-Block, Kaushik Enclave, Delhi-110084